
·1116 
' ' 

We, the undersigned, c~rising the City Council of the City of Tea~, 
Arizona, do hereby certify that·• Primary Election was held in the City of 
Tempe on Tuesday, March 25, 1986, for the nomination of candidates to be 
voted for at the General Election to be held in a.aid City of Tempe on the 
13th day of May, 1986, for the election of Mayor for a term of two years, 
and for the election of three Council.Jnen for a term of four years each, to 
begin on the first regular meeting in July, 1986. 

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that the Poll Lists and Certificates of Inspection 
and Tally Sheets of said Primary Election were duly filei in our office within 
three (3) hours •fter said election and that we met in accordance with the law 
on Thursday, March 27, 1986 and commenced canvassing the returns of said 
Election, as attached: 

DISTRICT 
NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

ABSENTEE 
QUESTIONED BALLOTS 

TOTAL NUMBER 
OF RETURNS 

225 
206 
363 
190 
162 
32:L 
341 
286 
224 
621 
431 
465 
505 
374 
301 
531 
125 

9 
5,600 

WE ALSO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING NAMED PERSONS WERE voted for, for 
the offices of Mayor and City Councilmen and received the following number of 
votes, to-wit: 

MAYOR 

Harry E. Mitchell 
!lias Kostopoulos 

BALLOTS 

4464 
826 

COUNCILMEN 

Elaine Burgess 
Thomas L. Kincaid, Jr. 
Adam McAdams 
Melanie w. McClint~ck 
Robert J. Mi lle.r 
Rowland G. Oonk 
Frank B. Plencne,r 
Carol Smith 
David Svob 
Caryl Wade Terrell 

Prentice Cyril Williams 

BALLOTS 

519 
1708 

93 
1725 

936 
2629 
2341 
2068 
1438 
1316 

229 
86-76 
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4 5 6 7 

32 31 35 40 

141 114 26~ 284 

16 24 20 20 

52' 39 122 113 

.2 4 1 2 

49 56 69 112 

42 28 . 57 35 

81 59 158 178 

63 57 139 151 

63 82 122 122 

61 48 77 iOO 

48 38 76 78 
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TEMPE PRIMARY ELECTION, MARCH 25, 1986 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 ABS QUES. TOTAL 

39 28 6~ 52 54 131 40 33 79 22 ~ 826 

227 178 509 351 390 311 315 251 421 93 6 4464 ! 

I 

21 30 58 33 42 46 40 29 52 10 ! - 519 I 

I 
. 

91 80 215 177 140 129 107 77 118 43 : 
i 1 1708 

3 3 4 8 3 8 4 5 
[I 

1 8 4 93 

105 96 153 133 139 225 101 93 142 29 1 1725 

28 .... 35 79 48 87 79 48 34 175 4 936 
l 

20 : 

137 90 323 188 222 216 194 149 220 59 
; 2 2629 

118 78 264 136 211 228 186 122 230 58 2 2341 

102 98 225 169 164 198 132 117 178 44 ~ 4 2068 
~ 

82 54 163 137 . 91 90 81 115 84 20 1 1438 

64 44 127 86 91 113 77 64 141 27 l 1 1316 

7 7 24 14 .22 25 12 7 16 s l·.- ~29 
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TEMPI PlUMUY ILEC'l'ION 

MAI\CH.25 1 .1986 

DI.STRICT TOTAL 
BALLOTS ABSENTEE QUESTIONED 8A:LLOTS REGIS-

CAST BALLOTS BALLOTS CAST T'RATION PEJtCENTAOI 
• 

1 225 6 231 3901 5.9 

2 206 -c- 206 4829 4.2 

3 363 13 380 3916 9.7 

4 190 8 1 199 2978 6.1 

5 162 5 167 4047 4.1 

6 3·21 2 Jl3 1374 23.5 

7 341 s 346 3875 8.9 

8 286 3 289 2683 10.8 

9 224 s 229 2914 7.9 

10 621 12 633 5085 12.4 

11 431 6 1 438 3733 11.7 

12 465 13 478 4093 11.6 

13 505 22 527 9382 5.6 

14 374 6 380 3479 10.7 

15 301 8 309 3975 7.8 

16 531 11 4 546 .6742 8.1 

Maricopa County Election Department rejected 3 Questioned Ballots, reducing the 
Valid Questioned Ballot count frow 9 to 6; reJucing the total ballots cast from 
5,6BO to 5,677. 

TO'l'AL REGIS'l'Rl\'l'lON 67,006 

'l'O'l'AL VALID B/\LUYI'S Cl\S'l' 5, 6Fl 

VOTER PARTICIP/\TION 8.47% 

86-77 
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WHEREFORE we find and hereby certify and declare that the followin9 
named person, having received more than one-half of votes cast in said 
Primary Election is declared to be elected: 

OFFICE OF MAYOR - HARRY E. MITCHELL 

We further find and hereby certify and declare that the following 
named persons, having received the highest number of votes cast in said 
Primary Election are to be placed on the ballot for the May 13, 1986, 
General Election for the office of COUNCILMAN: 

Thomas L. Kincaid, Jr. 
Melanie w. McClintock 
Rowland G. Oonk 

Frank B. Plencner 
Carol Smith 
David Svob 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the 
Official Seal of said City of Tempe, Arizona, to be affixed this 27th day 
of March, 1986. 
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Thompson, CMt 
86-79 


